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SECTION 7. Any fish or game warden, or dep- eNt.c4e,mreain 

de 	

t, 

uty warden, or other person, is hereby authorized ; s*.royZI. 

to destroy any net, seine, trap, snare, or other 
device, which is being illegally used in the waters 
described in this act. 

SECTION 8. Any person violating any provi- Penalties. 

sion of this act, shall be deemed guilty of a mis-
demeanor, and on conviction thereof shall be 
punished by a fine not less than twenty-five dol- 
lars and cost of prosecution, or by imprisonment 
in the county jail not less than thirty days, nor 
more than six months, or by both such fine and 
imprisonment; and on a second and subsequent 
conviction for a similar offense shall be punished 
by a fine of not less than fifty dollars, nor 
more than one hundred dollars, and cost of prose-
cution, or by imprisonment in the county jail not 
less than ninety days, nor more than six months, 
or by both such fine and imprisonment. One-
half of said fine shall, be paid to the complainant, 
and the remainder to the state treasurer, who will 
credit the same to the general fund. 

SECTION 9. All other acts heretofore passed 
in reference to fishing in the waters above set 
forth and the territory described, are hereby re-
pealed. 

SECTION 10. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after is passage and publica-
tion. 

Approved April 8, 1893. 

No. 64, A.] 	 [Published April 14, 1893. 

CHAPTER 131. 
AN ACT to amend section 2464, Revised Statutes, 

as amended by chapter 85, laws of 1891, relat-
ing to county courts. 

The people of the, state of Wisconsin, represented in, 
senate and amenibly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Amend section 2464, Revised Stat-
utes, as it is amended by chapter 85, laws of 1891, 

Amends see. 
2464, R. S., as 
amended. 
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When certain 
county judges 
may hold 
special 

by inserting before "Waukesha," in the second 
line, the word "Columbia," also by inserting in 
line nine of said amended section, after the word 
"counties," the words in the county of Colum-
bia, at the city of Columbus," so that said sec-
tion, when amended, shall read as follows: Sec-
tion 2464. The county judges of the counties of 
Columbia, Waukesha, Pepin, Dodge and Green 
Lake, may keep their offices, and hold special 
terms of the county court, at any time between 
the times of holding the regular terms, and trans-
act any business which might be done at any 
regular term, or which may be continued from 
any regular term to such special term, at the fol-
lowing places in their respective counties: In 
the county of Columbia, at the city of Columbus; 
in the county of Waukesha, at the city of Ocono-
mowoc; in the county of Pepin, at the village of 
Pepin; in the county of Dodge, at Beaver Dam 
and the city of Mayville; in the county of Green 
Lake, at Princeton and Berlin. And all orders, 
judgments, decrees and business which shall be 
made or done at such special terms and places, 
or as shall have been heretofore so made or 
done, are declared valid. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion. 

Approved April 8. 1893. 


